



# The Pines Christian Preschool

## Fall 2026/27 Rate Schedule

### Registration Fees

New students: \$150

(This fee applies to the first session you attend.)

Continuing students fall: \$100

Continuing students summer: \$75

### Multi Student Discount

2 Children: 7% off total amount

3 Children: 10% off total amount

### Payment Options

#### Autopay Amounts

	Half day 9-12	School hours 9-3	Am or Pm daycare	6am-6pm
--	------------------	---------------------	---------------------	---------

##### 1 Preschool Student

weekly	\$174	\$189	\$211	\$226
monthly	\$681	\$740	\$824	\$883

#### Non-Autopay Amounts

##### 1 Preschool Student

weekly	\$185	\$201	\$223	\$239
monthly	\$722	\$784	\$873	\$936

### Included in Tuition

- All rates include a half-hour grace period to pick-up and drop-off students
- Meals and snacks are complimentary. A monthly menu will be handed out, and can also be found in the office.

Note: you are welcome to pack a sack lunch for the day if you prefer.

### PARENT NOTIFICATIONS VIA THE BRIGHTWHEEL (BW) APP

- All office and classroom notifications and alerts are sent through the BW app
- Please download the BW app to your cell phone and allow notifications

We do accept childcare subsidies. You can contact the following companies if you need tuition assistance:

- Children's Home Society
- Connections for Children
- Crystal Stairs

# Additional Information

## Additional Fees

- Diaper service/Potty training: \$20 per week or \$80 per month
- Parents are to provide diapers/pull-ups (velcro tabs) and wipes
- These fees are cancelled once your child is fully potty trained

## Absences

- Parents should contact the office via phone/email/Brightwheel to notify us of all absences:  
Office: 310-325-1213, preschool ext. 313  
Email: [msjulie@pineschristian.org](mailto:msjulie@pineschristian.org) or [littles@pineschristian.org](mailto:littles@pineschristian.org)

## Weekly Hold Fees

- Only applies to accounts in good standing
- Holds student's spot in class if absent for 5 consecutive days: \$50 per student
- Each family is allotted 4 weeks during the fall session (Aug-Jun) at this discounted rate. There is no limit during the summer session.

## Non-Daycare Students Daycare Info

- Attendance during non-contracted daycare hours (6-8:30am/3:30-6pm): \$7 per hour
- Pick-up after 6pm will incur a \$1 per minute fee

## Late Fees

- All weekly payments received after Wednesday will be charged a \$20 late fee.
- All monthly payments received after the 5th day of the month will be charged \$65.
- **Late fees are cumulative;** additional late fees will be added weekly/monthly for accounts with outstanding balances.

## **PARENT'S/GUARDIAN'S FINANCIAL OBLIGATION**

---

**As a parent or guardian, it is essential to monitor the charges on your account in Brightwheel and ensure that payments are made on time. Please note that fees, such as those for tutoring or field trips, have different due dates and may incur late fees or result in the cessation of activities if not paid on time.**

**If your account becomes delinquent during the school year, a block may be placed on your student account, affecting future registration. Consistent late payments may lead to your child being unenrolled from the program.**

## **NON-PAYMENT AND OVERDUE ACCOUNTS**

---

**If a parent or guardian fails to meet their financial obligations to the school, specifically if they have unpaid fees totaling \$500 or more and are consistently 21 or more days overdue, the school board grants the accounts department the authority to revoke the student's active status on the roster, which will suspend the student's attendance until the account is current.**

## **TUITION AFFIDAVIT**

---

**By signing below, I understand that by submitting this application and accepting admission to The Pines Christian School, I, as the parent/guardian, understand my financial responsibility to The Pines Christian School and agree to comply with the guidelines as noted.**

---

PARENT/GUARDIAN NAME

PARENT/GUARDIAN SIGNATURE

DATE